EFFECTIVE NOVEMBER 2025

WATER RATES

WATER INSIDE CITY LIMITS: (INSIDE CITY SALES TAX 9.75%)

First 1,500 Gallons $13.50 (minimum)
Next 50,000 Gallons $5.44 Per 1,000 Gallons
Over 50,000 Gallons $5.13 Per 1,000 Gallons

WATER OUTSIDE CITY LIMITS: (OUTSIDE CITY SALES TAX 9.25%)

First 1,500 Gallons $20.25 (minimum)

Next 50,000 Gallons $8.15 Per 1,000 Gallons
Over 50,000 Gallons $7.71 Per 1,000 Gallons
SEWER RATES

SEWER INSIDE CITY LIMITS: (NO SALES TAX ON SEWER)

First 1,500 Gallons $14.50 (minimum)
Next 50,000 Gallons $5.84 Per 1,000 Gallons
Over 50,000 Gallons $5.52 Per 1,000 Gallons

SEWER OUTSIDE CITY LIMITS: (NO SALES TAX ON SEWER)

First 1,500 Gallons $21.75 (minimum)

Next 50,000 Gallons $8.76 Per 1,000 Gallons
Over 50,000 Gallons $8.28 Per 1,000 Gallons
NATURAL GAS RATES

GENERAL GAS RATE: (NO SALES TAX ON RESIDENTIAL GAS ACCOUNTS)

Minimum Bill $7.00 No gas Included
All 100 CU. FT. $S0.78 Per 100 CCF
SCHOOL RATE:

MINIMUM BILL $7.00 No gas Included
ALL 100 CU. FT. $S0.76 Per 100 CCF
INDUSTRIAL RATE:

Minimum Bill $7.00 No gas Included
1st 10,000 CCF $S0.78 Per 100 CCF

Next 20,000 CCF S0.75 Per 100 CCF

Next 40,000 CCF $0.71 Per 100 CCF



ELECTRIC RATES

EFFECTIVE NOVEMBER 2025

RESIDENTIAL ELECTRIC: (NO SALES TAX ON RESIDENTIAL ELECTRIC ACCOUNTS)

Customer Charge
All KWH

$25.48
0.09627

COMMERCIAL/INDUSTRIAL RATES: (SALES TAX ON COMMERCIAL/INDUSTRIAL ELECTRIC 7%)

GSA 1 (LESS THAN 50 KW
Customer Charge Single P
Customer Charge 3 Phase
All Kwh

GSA 2 (51-1000 KW DEMAND OR OVER 15,000 KWH)

Customer Charge

1% 50 KW

Next 1,000 KW
First 15,000 Kwh
Additional Kwh

Seasonal Kwh Adder (added on the 1st 15,000 Kwh rate)
Seasonal KW Adder (added on KW rate over 50 KW)

GSA 3 (1,001 KW - 5,000
Customer Charge

1% 1,000 KW
Additional KW
All Kwh

EV CHARGE
Customer Charge
All Kwh

TDMSA
Customer Charge
Transitional
Transitional
Transitional
Transitional
Transitional
Transitional

DEMAND)
hase

KW)

Season On Peak KW
Season Max KW
Season On Peak Kwh

Season Off Peak Kwh -First 200 HUD
Season Off Peak Kwh -Next 200 HUD
Season Off Peak Kwh -Additional HUD

$27.02
$36.43
0.11051

$35.42

NO CHARGE
$13.69
0.11263
0.06610
0.01330
$4.00

$75.89

$14.42
$17.36
0.06638

$100.00
0.23894

$1,500.00
$10.19
$3.78
0.05799
0.05799
0.02441
0.0216



TOU MSB
Customer Charge
Transitional
Transitional
Transitional
Transitional
Transitional
Transitional

OUTDOOR LIGHTING

$0.06762

(177LB) 73 Watt LED =
(177LG) 176 Watt LED =
(177LH) 145 Watt LED =
(177LK) 254 Watt LED =
(177EP) 150 Watt MH =
(178EN) 400 Watt MH =
(177EG) 1000 Watt MH =
(177 AA) 175 Watt MV =
(177AC) 400 Watt MV =
(177AE) 1000 Watt MV =
(177BD) 100 Watt HPS =
(177BT) 250 Watt HPS =
(178BR) 400 Watt HPS =

OTHER CHARGES

EFFECTIVE NOVEMBER 2025

Season On Peak KW
Season Max Kw
Season On Peak Kwh

Season Off Peak Kwh -First 200 HUD
Season Off Peak Kwh -Next 200 HUD
Season Off Peak Kwh -Additional HUD

per KWH + Facilities Rental

27 Kwh+
64 Kwh+
53 Kwh+
93 Kwh+
68 Kwh+
164 Kwh+
394 Kwh+
77 Kwh+
174 Kwh+
399 Kwh+
45 Kwh+
111 Kwh+
171 Kwh+

WATER, SEWER & NATURAL GAS TAP FEE

3/4"-1 Water Tap

2 inch Water Tap or larger

4" Sewer Tap
Force Main Tap
6-8" Sewer Tap

Natural Gas Tap

$6.87
$11.24
$9.29
$13.77
$4.49
$6.79
$12.15
$3.26
$4.21
$8.98
$4.75
$5.32
§7.25

Inside City
$1,000.00
$3,000.00

$900.00
$1,400.00
$1,500.00

$1,500.00
$10.19
$2.33
0.05987
0.05987
0.02382
0.2101

$8.70
$15.57
$12.87
$20.06
$9.09
$17.88
$38.79
$8.47
$15.98
$35.96
$7.79
$12.83
$18.81

Outside City
$1,350.00
$3,500.00

Not Available
Not Available
Not Available

$300.00 for the 1st 100 feet, after that it will
be and additional $1 per foot

THE ACTUAL COST OF ROAD BORE IF NEEDED WILL BE ADDED TO EACH FEE ABOVE
ELECTRIC AID TO CONSTRUCTION FEES

Fees quoted by Systems Planner once meeting at property occurs
Quote is good for 30 days
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