EFFECTIVE NOVEMBER 2025

WATER RATES

WATER INSIDE CITY LIMITS: (INSIDE CITY SALES TAX 9.75%)

First 1,500 Gallons	\$13.50 (minimum)
---------------------	-------------------

 Next 50,000 Gallons
 \$5.44
 Per 1,000 Gallons

 Over 50,000 Gallons
 \$5.13
 Per 1,000 Gallons

WATER OUTSIDE CITY LIMITS: (OUTSIDE CITY SALES TAX 9.25%)

First 1,500 Gallons	\$20.25	(minimum)

 Next 50,000 Gallons
 \$8.15
 Per 1,000 Gallons

 Over 50,000 Gallons
 \$7.71
 Per 1,000 Gallons

SEWER RATES

SEWER INSIDE CITY LIMITS: (NO SALES TAX ON SEWER)

First 1,500 Gallons \$3	14.50 ((minimum)
-------------------------	---------	-----------

Next 50,000 Gallons \$5.84 Per 1,000 Gallons Over 50,000 Gallons \$5.52 Per 1,000 Gallons

SEWER OUTSIDE CITY LIMITS: (NO SALES TAX ON SEWER)

First 1,500 Gallons \$21.75 (minimum)

 Next 50,000 Gallons
 \$8.76
 Per 1,000 Gallons

 Over 50,000 Gallons
 \$8.28
 Per 1,000 Gallons

NATURAL GAS RATES

GENERAL GAS RATE: (NO SALES TAX ON RESIDENTIAL GAS ACCOUNTS)

Minimum Bill	\$7.00	No gas Included
All 100 CU. FT.	\$0.78	Per 100 CCF

SCHOOL RATE:

MINIMUM BILL	\$7.00	No gas Included
ALL 100 CU. FT.	\$0.76	Per 100 CCF

INDUSTRIAL RATE:

Minimum Bill	\$7.00	No gas Included
1st 10,000 CCF	\$0.78	Per 100 CCF
Next 20,000 CCF	\$0.75	Per 100 CCF
Next 40,000 CCF	\$0.71	Per 100 CCF

EFFECTIVE NOVEMBER 2025

ELECTRIC RATES

RESIDENTIAL ELECTRIC: (NO SALES TAX ON RESIDENTIAL ELECTRIC ACCOUNTS)

Customer Charge \$25.48 All KWH 0.09627

COMMERCIAL/INDUSTRIAL RATES: (SALES TAX ON COMMERCIAL/INDUSTRIAL ELECTRIC 7%)

GSA 1 (LESS THAN 50 KW DEMAND)

Customer Charge Single Phase	\$27.02
Customer Charge 3 Phase	\$36.43
All Kwh	0.11051

GSA 2 (51-1000 KW DEMAND OR OVER 15,000 KWH)

Customer Charge	\$35.42
1 st 50 KW	NO CHARGE
Next 1,000 KW	\$13.69
First 15,000 Kwh	0.11263
Additional Kwh	0.06610
Seasonal Kwh Adder (added on the 1st 15,000 Kwh rate)	0.01330
Seasonal KW Adder (added on KW rate over 50 KW)	\$4.00

GSA 3 (1,001 KW - 5,000 KW)

Customer Charge	\$75.89
1 st 1,000 KW	\$14.42
Additional KW	\$17.36
All Kwh	0.06638

EV CHARGE

Customer Charge	\$100.00
All Kwh	0.23894

TDMSA

Customer Charge		\$1,500.00
Transitional	Season On Peak KW	\$10.19
Transitional	Season Max KW	\$3.78
Transitional	Season On Peak Kwh	0.05799
Transitional	Season Off Peak Kwh -First 200 HUD	0.05799
Transitional	Season Off Peak Kwh -Next 200 HUD	0.02441
Transitional	Season Off Peak Kwh -Additional HUD	0.0216

EFFECTIVE NOVEMBER 2025

TOU MSB

Customer Charge		\$1,500.00
Transitional	Season On Peak KW	\$10.19
Transitional	Season Max Kw	\$2.33
Transitional	Season On Peak Kwh	0.05987
Transitional	Season Off Peak Kwh -First 200 HUD	0.05987
Transitional	Season Off Peak Kwh -Next 200 HUD	0.02382
Transitional	Season Off Peak Kwh -Additional HUD	0.2101

OUTDOOR LIGHTING

\$0.06762	per KWH + Facilities	Rental		
(177LB) 73 Watt LED =	27 Kwh+	\$6.87	=	\$8.70
(177LG) 176 Watt LED =	64 Kwh+	\$11.24	=	\$15.57
(177LH) 145 Watt LED =	53 Kwh+	\$9.29	=	\$12.87
(177LK) 254 Watt LED =	93 Kwh+	\$13.77	=	\$20.06
(177EP) 150 Watt MH =	68 Kwh+	\$4.49	=	\$9.09
(178EN) 400 Watt MH =	164 Kwh+	\$6.79	=	\$17.88
(177EG) 1000 Watt MH =	394 Kwh+	\$12.15	=	\$38.79
(177 AA) 175 Watt MV =	77 Kwh+	\$3.26	=	\$8.47
(177AC) 400 Watt MV =	174 Kwh+	\$4.21	=	\$15.98
(177AE) 1000 Watt MV =	= 399 Kwh+	\$8.98	=	\$35.96
(177BD) 100 Watt HPS =	45 Kwh+	\$4.75	=	\$7.79
(177BT) 250 Watt HPS =	111 Kwh+	\$5.32	=	\$12.83
(178BR) 400 Watt HPS =	171 Kwh+	\$7.25	=	\$18.81

OTHER CHARGES

WATER, SEWER & NATURAL GAS TAP FEE

	Inside City	Outside City		
3/4"-1 Water Tap	\$1,000.00	\$1,350.00		
2 inch Water Tap or larger	\$3,000.00	\$3,500.00		
4" Sewer Tap	\$900.00	Not Available		
Force Main Tap	\$1,400.00	Not Available		
6-8" Sewer Tap	\$1,500.00	Not Available		
Natural Gas Tap	\$300.00 for the	\$300.00 for the 1st 100 feet, after that it will		
	be and addition	be and additional \$1 per foot		

THE ACTUAL COST OF ROAD BORE IF NEEDED WILL BE ADDED TO EACH FEE ABOVE ELECTRIC AID TO CONSTRUCTION FEES

Fees quoted by Systems Planner once meeting at property occurs Quote is good for 30 days